Contents

List of Nustrations

Acknowledgments

Introduction
SARA J. BRENNEIS AND GINA HERRMANN

Prologue: Jews and Spaniards at Meeting Points
of Their Histories during the Nazi Era
HAIM AVNI

Part One: Legacies of Antisemitism in Spain

1 Hero and Monster: The Place of Jews in Spain’s
National Identity

MARTINA L. WEISZ AND RAANAN REIN

2 Antisemitism and Philosephardism in Spain, 1880-1945
GONZALO ALVAREZ CHILLIDA

Part Two: Spain and the Fates of Jewish Communities

3 Spain and the Jews during the Holocaust
JACOBO ISRAEL GARZON

4 The Franco Regime and the Jews of North Africa during
the Second World War

ISABELLE ROHR

xi

xiii

27

49

65

83

100



5 Spain, Refuge for Jews Fleeing Nazism during
the Second World War

JOSEP CALVET

6 Routes of the Renowned and the Nameless: Clandestine
Border-Crossing at the Pyrenees, 1939-1945
TABEA ALEXA LINHARD

7 Spanish Jews in Bergen-Belsen Camp, 1943-1944: Primary
Evidence of Spanish Diplomacy
MARIA FRAGKOU

8 Beyond Duty: The Spanish Foreign Service's
Humanitarian Response to the Holocaust
JOSE ANTONIO LISBONA

Part Three: Spanish Exiles in France

9 Spanish Republicans Exiled in France during
the Second World War: War and Resistance
GENEVIEVE DREYFUS-ARMAND

10 From Internees to Liberators: Spanish Republican
Exiles in France, 1939~1945

ROBERT S. COALE

11 The Stateless Monument: Memory of the Spanish
Republicans Who Died in Mauthausen
JUAN M. CALVO GASCON

Part Four: Spanish Republicans in Nazi Camps

12 Spanish and Catalan Women in Ravensbriick
GINA HERRMANN

115

125

138

153

185

199

214

237

13 Between Compiegne and Neuengamme: Testimony and Trauma

of Spanish Prisoners in German Concentration Camps
ANDREA HEPWORTH

14 Spain’s Mauthausen: Narratives of the Nazi Deportation
of Spanish Republicans, 1946-2018
SARA J. BRENNEIS

258

272



15 Joaquim Amat-Piniella’s Novel K.L. Reich: The Gaze of
the Political Deportee

MARTA MARIN-DOMINE

16 Jorge Sempruin and the Holocaust
SOLEDAD FOX MAURA

17 Montserrat Roig and Her Contribution to the Memory
of the Republican Deportation
ROSA TORAN

Part Five: Propaganda

18 Francoist Antisemitic Propaganda, 1939-1945
JAVIER DOMINGUEZ ARRIBAS

19 The Catholic Church and the Jews in Franco’s
Spain during the Holocaust, 1939-1945
GRACIELA BEN DROR

20 The Politics of Survival: Madrid’s Pro-Jewish
Propaganda and the Canonization of Francisco Franco as
Benefactor of Jews

PEDRO CORREA MARTIN-ARROYO

21 Tainted Visions of War: Antisemitic German Propaganda
in Spain
MERCEDES PENALBA-SOTORR{O

22 ATouch of Nazi Sophistication: The Promotion

of Spanish Culture in Wartime Germany
MARICIO JANUE 1 MIRET

Part Six: The Blue Division

23 The Blue Division and the National Question
in the Occupied Territory of Russia, 1941-1943
BORIS KOVALEV

24 Representations of the Blue Division in Memoir and Fiction
MACARENA TEJADA LOPEZ

291

301

313

329

353

373

389

403

423

444



Part Seven: Nazis in Spain

25 Spain’s Neutral Holocaust: Memories of the Axis Alliance
in Francoist and Post-Franco Spain, or “The Wonderful,
Horrible Life of Otto Skorzeny”

JOSHUA GOODE

26 Nazis, Real and Imagined, in Post-Second-World-War Spain
DAVID A. MESSENGER

Part Eight: The Holocaust in Contemporary Spanish
and Ladino Culture

27 Memory and the Ethical Imagination: The Holocaust
and Deportation to Mauthausen in Twenty-First-Century
Spanish Theatre

MARILEN LOYOLA

28 Audiovisual Production on the Republican Deportation
and Spain as Haven of the Nazis
ISABEL ESTRADA

29 With Sepharad as a Void: Recent Reckoning
with the Holocaust in Spanish Fiction
STACY N. BECKWITH

30 “Only Writing Matters”: Anne Frank
in/and Spanish Holocaust Poetry, 1966-2004
PAUL CAHILL

31 The Words That Replace the Elusive Past:
Some Recent Ladino Poetic Responses to the Holocaust
SHMUEL REFAEL

32 Teaching and Learning about the Holocaust in Spain
MARTA SIMO

469

483

503

519

536

552

567

586



Part Nine: Afterlives: Holocaust Appropriations in Spain

33 Between “No Pasaran” and “Nunca Mas”: The Holocaust
and the Revisiting of Spain’s Legacy of Mass Violence
ALEJANDRO BAER AND NATAN SZNAIDER

Bibliography
Contributors

Index

603

621
665
673



	Seite 1
	Seite 2
	Seite 3
	Seite 4
	Seite 5

