Contents

List of Illustrations	xi
Acknowledgments	xiii
Introduction sara J. Brenneis and gina Herrmann	3
Prologue: Jews and Spaniards at Meeting Points of Their Histories during the Nazi Era HAIM AVNI	27
Part One: Legacies of Antisemitism in Spain	
1 Hero and Monster: The Place of Jews in Spain's National Identity MARTINA L. WEISZ AND RAANAN REIN	49
2 Antisemitism and Philosephardism in Spain, 1880–1945 GONZALO ÁLVAREZ CHILLIDA	65
Part Two: Spain and the Fates of Jewish Communities	
3 Spain and the Jews during the Holocaust JACOBO ISRAEL GARZÓN	83
4 The Franco Regime and the Jews of North Africa during the Second World War ISABELLE ROHR	100

5 Spain, Refuge for Jews Fleeing Nazism dur the Second World War JOSEP CALVET			
6 Routes of the Renowned and the Nameless Border-Crossing at the Pyrenees, 1939–1945 TABEA ALEXA LINHARD	: Clandestine 5 125		
7 Spanish Jews in Bergen-Belsen Camp, 1943 Evidence of Spanish Diplomacy MARIA FRAGKOU	–1944: Primary 138		
8 Beyond Duty: The Spanish Foreign Service Humanitarian Response to the Holocaust JOSÉ ANTONIO LISBONA	's 153		
Part Three: Spanish Exiles in France			
9 Spanish Republicans Exiled in France duri the Second World War: War and Resistance GENEVIÈVE DREYFUS-ARMAND			
10 From Internees to Liberators: Spanish Rep Exiles in France, 1939–1945 ROBERT S. COALE	ublican 199		
11 The Stateless Monument: Memory of the S Republicans Who Died in Mauthausen JUAN M. CALVO GASCÓN	panish 214	:	
Part Four: Spanish Republicans in Nazi Camps			
12 Spanish and Catalan Women in Ravensbri GINA HERRMANN	ück 237	7	
13 Between Compiègne and Neuengamme: To of Spanish Prisoners in German Concentration Andrea Herworth		3	
14 Spain's Mauthausen: Narratives of the Na of Spanish Republicans, 1946–2018 SARA J. BRENNEIS	zi Deportation 272	2	

15	Joaquim Amat-Piniella's Novel <i>K.L. Reich</i> : The Gaze of the Political Deportee MARTA MARÍN-DÒMINE	291
16	Jorge Semprún and the Holocaust SOLEDAD FOX MAURA	301
17	Montserrat Roig and Her Contribution to the Memory of the Republican Deportation ROSA TORAN	313
Pa	art Five: Propaganda	
18	Francoist Antisemitic Propaganda, 1939–1945 JAVIER DOMÍNGUEZ ARRIBAS	329
19	The Catholic Church and the Jews in Franco's Spain during the Holocaust, 1939–1945 GRACIELA BEN DROR	353
20	The Politics of Survival: Madrid's Pro-Jewish Propaganda and the Canonization of Francisco Franco as Benefactor of Jews PEDRO CORREA MARTÍN-ARROYO	373
21	Tainted Visions of War: Antisemitic German Propaganda in Spain MERCEDES PEÑALBA-SOTORRÍO	389
22	A Touch of Nazi Sophistication: The Promotion of Spanish Culture in Wartime Germany MARICIÓ JANUÉ I MIRET	403
Pa	rt Six: The Blue Division	
23	The Blue Division and the National Question in the Occupied Territory of Russia, 1941–1943 BORIS KOVALEY	423
24	Representations of the Blue Division in Memoir and Fiction MACARENA TEJADA LÓPEZ	444

Part Seven: Nazis in Spain

25	Spain's Neutral Holocaust: Memories of the Axis Alliance in Françoist and Post-Franço Spain, or "The Wonderful, Horrible Life of Otto Skorzeny" JOSHUA GOODE	469
26	Nazis, Real and Imagined, in Post-Second-World-War Spain DAVID A. MESSENGER	483
	rt Eight: The Holocaust in Contemporary Spanish d Ladino Culture	
27	Memory and the Ethical Imagination: The Holocaust and Deportation to Mauthausen in Twenty-First-Century Spanish Theatre MARILÉN LOYOLA	503
28	Audiovisual Production on the Republican Deportation and Spain as Haven of the Nazis ISABEL ESTRADA	519
29	With Sepharad as a Void: Recent Reckoning with the Holocaust in Spanish Fiction STACY N. BECKWITH	536
30	"Only Writing Matters": Anne Frank in/and Spanish Holocaust Poetry, 1966–2004 PAUL CAHILL	552
31	The Words That Replace the Elusive Past: Some Recent Ladino Poetic Responses to the Holocaust SHMUEL REFAEL	567
32	² Teaching and Learning about the Holocaust in Spain MARTA SIMÓ	586

Part Nine: Afterlives: Holocaust Appropriations in Spain

33 Between "No Pasarán" and "Nunca Más": The Holocaust and the Revisiting of Spain's Legacy of Mass Violence ALEJANDRO BAER AND NATAN SZNAIDER	603
Bibliography	621
Contributors	665
Index	673